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No.23-6591

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Tracie L. Green — PETITIONER
Vs,

US Bank National et al — RESPONDENT(S)

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
US Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit

PETITION FOR REHEARING

Pursuant to Rule 44 of this Court, this ProSe Petitioner, respectfully petitions for
rehearing— of the decision denying the motion to precede informa pauperis—before a full
member Co{lrt. |

1. This case does not involve a challenge by the Respondents, [Moreover, this

Petitioner is not in receipt of the Respondent’s Waiver or a Brief in Opposition; this

Petitioner, nevertheless, a Reply to Brief in Opposition was submitted.]

2. Research shows it is rare to be granted a rehearing. However, when there are
extenuating circumstances, reheéring islikely.

{Rjehearing petitions have been granted in the past where the prior deciston
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was by an equally divided Court and it appeared likely that upon rearguement
a majority one way or the other might be mustered”...a small number of cases
i which a full Bench can rehear a case decided by an equal division probably
amounts to the largest class of cases in which a petition for rehearing after
decision on the merits has any chance of success. United States of Americav
State of Texas, Supreme Court of the United States, 2015.

3. Extenuating circumstances is bedrock in this case.
a. This Petitioner is of an indigent status because of her attempt to protect
fellow Americans, as stated in my response to Question 12 of the Affidavit in

the Support of Motion for Leave to Proceed Informa Pauperis {dated April 20,

2023):

12, ProRda aRY nther IAfdim S1iEn that will Belp saplath Wiy pou SAnhot Bay The F My of
thiy case.

Currently. [ itve in 2 Hormmeless Shelter. Due 1o the cargeting I have been expertencing
sinte 2017, 1 sxiteod Nirsing (direct patient care) in an attompt o keopn the publiz
safe. Bacause of this, myp finances have been severely limmited; T fust ce-ontered
Nursing because the government huas been made aware of the targeting and 1 doulst
the perpetrators will attempt to hurt patients now that the targeting has been
made known. However, the [inancial targeting against me continues {overcharging
premiums, o1c). | NEED HELP PLEASE. PLEASE NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE.

I derliare umder penaliv of perfury tiat the foregofng ks true amd

wmmg-dmmmm . . 2023

. (Sgnatare
b. This Petitioner is ProSe not by choice, but by necessity due to circumstances
as outlined in the December 13, 2023 Writ of Certiorari to the District Court

of South Carolina (Case No. 23-1176):
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July 18, 2021. 02:33 PM email correspondence sent to two attorneys and an attorney

representative:
Good Afternoen All. Astomey [redected], everything provided s in the record. | have heen
saying the same thing since the efroneous affidavit was filed in November; these emrors
continue to oceur, We have had major unnecessary setbacks that wouid have never
occurred if 1 was included in the litigation process. and given appropriate time to review

and make comments, as was the case before the abrupt changes In attorneys.

Yes {radacted], | understand Atiorney [redacted] is an attorney at your law firm, However,
{ am not included in the construction of documents. as | have requested NUMEROUS
times. Furthermore. | receive documents after they are submitted: this has to stop please
as it is KILLING our case. Remember, | reviewed our case flls when Atlornay [redacted)

was with us. so 1 khnow what wa have (let alons having lived It).

P
¢. On March 9, 2024, this Petitioner mailed the following letter to this Court
requesting guidance: a response was not recefved:

[Redacted information]}

Status Update 9
' requostng A 22 Ladate on crse Ko 23581 Green vs US Bant Nato~gfee .
Or Wisdroets, Mach B 2024 1 gent the 2 2.5n3 ot ae TeSIrge o i gy
T tnboan ghes QAL -
A Y D TR I T S W RV R e LT e Kool AT Nh- I
ol "(.1‘;')' L N I B AT RN VI P MR P e - |
BTN § ™ g b B R RV PR PRI FRIURIFE & SO Rl WL
LE SN RAIM o0 d b At APy Lt Supsume: Bt s
L wentel Append o I ROretes S B L L Cops Lt ik
s S et e been t o, Thar!
NITE Toganhy tho astphons .8 w33t to the Ourh 21 Countol 82 sraasngted
roev.ous lakers Norecent coils han s becnmade | A'sp on ef 2~ins this week |
raroog el e docunents referanced abcye wer nul pruf | San ~a 24 par B anitten
rotf:acn frem Clark of Count Hars and tes Assistant H,3gms ih 3t 2., documerts
404 3 £e mde public Please adwse 1n addton ploase ndv,sa why the date of
Octebor 2 2023 18 tsted as tho dewsion date

Poo

[Redacted information]
d. On March 30, 2024, this Petitioner received the following letter from this

Court, which does not indicate the reason for the denial of the motion to
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proceed informa pauperis:

SHusprene Cowurt off the Umtitod Btaoen
e fiice of the Clarl
AVasshiitegstessn, 1€ 2OGIR-O00 )

teen S em ~r
- e
Nbonerbe o ., O3
A Taa e b viei e
AN L R §
3 onb- . NY o e
(3 Pras o fasfors tim .
~ Fraeonh “Sretas ehmd Veemn Joafaenny
~ Tt VTe 2
Ty 2 N titv-m
View Lheeet ox fae s takuxy b oo FoabBioveane, casde ¢ 422 oy o U PR S
The e bacrry of 1 tatnemm v Giog beaves 1o e R U [ . a
sha-trnnel 3% fatamase s 0 allowesel useval NpaeaT Uoa e b qibiaa whve fo a4 6 faee
Vase oo troge Mo 0 geanev el by dTssle Do poegrae tad - bids g gt b sy oty [RIEY SN TOReO

ety Yhuaber 183 gt Hale M ths s Tamry

Since ] was told that the content of the petition could not be changed, 1
consistently updated this Court on my indigent status, as is noted in the 1-
page October 22, 2023, 15-page December 13, 2023, and 13-page December
26, 2023 letters submitted to this Court. Again, many questions asked remain
unanswered {NOTE: The December 26, 2023 letter was submitted but not

docketed with the Writ of Certiorari]:
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October 2, 2023 Letter from this Court

r

| SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATLES

f OFHICE OF THL CLIRK
WASHINGTON, 13C 20543-000)

t Ch w1 Yy

L I S |

Lo it Y Y|

I el BN TELU N G aal atad
B TN

[ A
Veer et ettt st crand botens 2 3 mmLwe e iy poove mlad ATl LT
R N LN S L

Crd steler L L IT3Y L ouTt Bemnd g rat e - o leand IV e Teett o,

-

3 T N N e St RV g T LE - A SRR . S SRR YD e R o W SR

oed Neuruiear sot wadrr L Lt el B2
[T SR IR R TR Y, N TR IRET s FOSPU - TAIE S A R ¥ (AL § )
il o Ler P thImr R e e -

PLeoe o T At o ou el fe rivaced w08 o petatran, the fetlum s
PRCEEY SPE R ST ST I NI RVE T, JPL, | TR I R TR = R MR . .

Gy ot e sk Procead walls yeair Frtitinl gles < bl o O ol L v e S
[ T APEIR (LI T JEN. NP0 Y ST P i § X8 L S L St S
: LS. 35 RGNLE NP i R S L A [ IR SR .4 Sl SR

EI, FUNT Y K

Foie woetor bt od Rulsy 148
ot d etk Lot ot trone 1 G cairenn ol e

TR Fe. e tho T ItR
- Taiayle mads

{Redacted information]
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My October 22, 2023 Letter to this Court:

Octaber 22, 2023

Tracie Mitchem-Green
PO Box 521
Yonkers, MY 10710

Supreme Court of the United States

Office of the derk

Atta: Laurie Wood/Your Hoaar Scott Hards
Wwashington, DC 205443-0001

RE: Green v. US Bank Mational Aszociation
Dear Your Honor Wood (Your Honor Scott Harrls.):
Attached?s my petitton for a Writ ef Certtorar! 1o US Coust of Appeals lor the Founth Clrcuft. NOTE: This

petition is in response to th2 judsment entered by Court of Appeals on October 2, 2023, not the
judgment the Supreme Court entered for different, yet related case on the same day.

people/companies

Duc to the cantinual terrorint activity, induding the racent suspacted murderous attompt ogainztmy
fife, | s again regueating Department of Justice notificstion, with witnoss protection inltisted pleana.
The terrorists are relentless; for instance, on October 20, 2023, 1 received a threatening voicemail fiom
phone 8038897684 demanding If not catlad that day—-regarding stated IDSPISEZC113289176—then
other legal pussults would be taken, including garnishments. When 1 csiled, no human being answered,
only an automated recording regarding debt collection, which did not identify the business. These
terrorists will not stop without forcea. 1 am calling on my oountry to hefp me, please.

MNOTE: Due to the nature and severity of my circumstances, my Affidavit or Dedlaration in support of
WMintion for Leave to Proceed in Forma Pauperis, remains dated April 20, 2073. The suspected terroristic,
murderous attempt (which was made to look llke an accident) did reduce my monetary recervec by
thousands NOTE 2: The expedited, legal pursuit by Westgate Roserts reduced my reserves by over
$4000. NOTE 3: | opened an addition savings account; and { received a tax refund of $3697.96 in June
2023. NOTE 4: { remein housed in & Homeless Shelter, NOTE 5: My gsinful employment worklosd has
been reduced due to the severity and subseguent effects of my current clrcurnstances, including the
terraristic targeting | continue to sulfer through, coupled with case-related occuriences/requirements.

Do know, Donna Washington Farmer infarmed me today that she, too, continues to experience
targeting (i.e. terrorism}. Moreover, the "accidental” death of her san last year is guite susplicicus; an
investigation is requested as | believe the terrarists are respnnsible {or Kristopher's death {he was a
father of three young children, a hushand, and Donna’s son.). Agrin, 1 am humbly requesting expedited
processing of this petition and witnese protection, plegse. Immediate assistance against terroriem e
requested.

Awaiting Federal Agents Arcival,

T
. Pagelofl.
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Excerpt from December 13, 2023 Letter to this Court:

December 13, 2023 Page 1 of 13
RE: Tracie Green v. US Bank National, et al :
Letter to Suprame Court of the United States

included with the received documents from the Supreme Conrt was the Supreme Court Letter dated
November 29, 2023 {unsigned but with Laurie Wood mame printed zt the end). This letter referenced
the Supreme Court October 2, 2023 denial to seal documents in the Writ of Certiorari to U5 District
Court of South Carolina. t fallowing ruestions remaln unanswered:

1.

2.
3.

4.

Am1 permitted to conceal my private inforrmation {residential address, personal account
information, ctc)?

Am 1 permitted to conceal the other targeted person name, including the deceased?
Does the Supreme Court want all persons and businesses names refated to the requested
sanctions specificelly nemed in the corrected potition?

what is the due date for this corrected petition?

Mso included in the Priority Mail box received from the Supreme Caurt [USHS tracking?
92055902450388000000294049. dated December 1. 2023. $19.90 mostage paid} was the Supreme Court
Lettar dared November 30, 2023 {latter signed by Your Hanor Clayten R. Higgins) related 1o the Writ of
Certiorar to US Appeals Court for the Fourth Circutt. thave the following questions:

The petilion—mailed October 23, 2023 and received at the Supreme Couit on October 24, 2023
as per USPS wacking Information—did not include 2 motion to unseal as was indicated in the
Supreme Court fetter signed by Your Honor Clzyton R. Higgins. As | discussed in my
accompanying letier, dated Octobes 22, 2023, the Wilt of Certiorart to US Cowut of Appeals is
differant from the Writ of Certlorari to the Disirict Court of South Carolina. Yes, 1 understand
that | have ninety {90 davs) from the October 2. 2023 Issued Opinion —that is. until December
30, 2023~ to submit the Writ of Certiorari 1o US Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit,
However, since the Writ of Certicrarn was airezdy submitted and received by the Stpreme Court
on October 23, 2023 as indicated by the US Supreme Court stamped on the one copy retumed
1o me—ahy was it not placed on the docket and what caused an over thirty (30} day delay in me
being notified of requested corrections? [NOTE: There is a discrepancy between USPS reported
delivery date of October 24, 2023 and the October 23, 2023 receipt date stamp by the Supreme
Court. Regardless. there is evidente of ot least one Wiit of Certioratt to US Court of Appeals for
the Fourth Circuit being received by the Supreme Court well over 3G deys ago —the other ten
{10} petitions remain unaccounted for. Again, only one copy of the Writ of Certiorad to US
Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit was received from the December 1, 2023 mailed Priority
box from the Supreme Court, In which | was personaily in receipt of the mail on December &
2023}, Again, the Mation to Unseal Documents was NOT included with the Writ of Certiorari to
US Court of Appeals for the Fourth Cirouft {this can be verified with the Dctober 26, 2023 filed
copy at Lexington County Courthouse. Here is a copy of Lexington County Courthouse October
26, 2023 file stamp on the Motlan for Leave to Proceed in Forma Pauperis {has three Courts,
including US Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit as the last Couet who grented leave:
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Excerpt from pages 12-13 of the December 26. 2023 Letter to this Court:

NOTE: Due to the nature and severity of my circumstances, imy Affidsvit or Dedlaration in support of
. Motion for Leave to Proceed in Forma Pauperis, remains dated April 20, 2023. The suspected terroristic,

December 26, 2023 Pagel30fi13
RE: Yracie Green v. US Bank flationzl, et al
Letter to Supreme Caurt of the Unlited States

murderous attempt {which was made to laok like an aceident) did reduce my monetary reserves by
thousands. NOTE 2; The expedited, legal pursuit by Westgate Resorts reduced my reseives by over
S4000, NOTE 3: | opened an addilion savings account; and i received a tax refund of $3697.96 in June
- 2023, NGTE 4:1 remain housed in a Homeless Shelter. NOTE 5: My gainful employment workload has
been reduced due tothe severity and subsequent effects of my current dircumstances, including the
tarroristic tatgeting | continue to suffer through, coupled with case-related nccurfrences/requirements.
‘Note 6: | recently took out a loan from a 401k account associated with my present employer; the
bheginning balance was under $5000. {it appears | Inadvertently left this 401K of{ of the Afiiavit or
Beclaration insuppont of Mation for Leave to Proceed in Forme Paupetis In all Counts,]. NOTE 7: On
Ruestion 2.¢f the 1aierma Pauperis Affidavit (signed Aprii 20, 2023) 1 am questioning the accuracy of the
reported grass monthly amourits | reported for Salsarilas, Chicken Salad Chick, and Shelia’s Helping
Hands. Hers are the W2 annuat amounts reported to the IRS; Salsarita s, Chicken Salad Chick, and
Shelia"s Helping Hands $1006.23 for 2020 tax year; 2022 tax year: 3781.04 {Chicken salad chick), 1493.80
{Lexington Salsaritas, NOTE: Live paychecks $82.70 (10/10/22), 97.50 (10/18/22), 90.30 {10/19/22},
427.30 (10/29/22), 485.94 {12/14/22), 170.00 (12/21/22) should already be included in the W2 total
from Lexington Salsaritas).

f. Asisstated in the April 1, 2024 Emergency Application for Stay of Petitfoner
to Pay Docketing Fee and Submit a Petition in compliance with Rule 33.1 by
April 15, 2024:

The continual acts of terrorism, have taken a toll on my health and 1
remain under the care of a medical professional Thus, adfustments had
to be made that negatively affected ny income. Therefore, beginning in
December 2023, I started receiving social service assistance for food
{SNAP); and more recently health insurance (Medicaid). while
continuing my residence at a homeless shelter. Below isverification as
of March 31, 2024:

K TRACIE MITCHEMGREEN

[redacted inforination]

KASzn
Mive

" ewrsawn
Axtore
M4 Srane
Ariive
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g. The docket number was changed abruptly from 23-1176 to 23-6591 and 1
received the following letter, with no indication to necessity to change the

informa pauperis application:

— e o e e e —

Supreme Court of the United States |
Office of the Clevk ;
Wachington, DC 20543.0001 !

Borat v Hupena

danuary 28 224

Me Traoe L (ireen
PO Box 524
Yenlors, NY {0710

B Truoe Ledors {ireen

v U Bank Natsmal Axsweration
No. Zhojug

Dese My Gryeon-

" “The ?ﬂvsmn fur i werat of cortiorar i the sboye entithed eace w.s filed on
Neveanber 21 2023 gnd ploced wn thre doeket Jan., SFY 26, 2024 a8 No. 23 6381,

A foeas is vichred for notlyimg eppo ang counrd th it the €4 © ware decketed
fRedacted information]
In addition, the docketed Writ of Certiorarl was initially submitted on October 22,

2024 (as noted in the same-dated letter above}; with the current docketed version signed
December 20, 2023 being submitted on December 26, 2023; thus the stamped file date of
November 21, 2023 is moot. Therefore, all Supreme Coiuirt submissions from this Petitioner,
including the motions to remove identified Court Officials and Recusal, were filed because
of the suspected intentional blocks to justice that continue to occur, not because of

maliciousness. God will take care of any and all cruelty. Moreover, this Petitioner has seen
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and heard the cries of the injured; and the laws of God and the United States compel me to
speak what others are unable to speak—there is active terrorism occurring in our land,
hence the reason for this petition. For example, I am concerned that my compliance to this
‘Court's October 2, 2023 order to unseal documents has contributed to the targeting. On
March 29, 2024, I received yet another call threatening legal action against someone named
Erica. The call came from 4022003586, mandating that I call 8889182598 to prevent
additional action including filing a lawsuit. I called 4022003586 (named Central
Processing) and notified the female representative that this persistent harassment is being
reported. The representative stated Erica’s name without me having to provide the case
number and stated my number would be removed:; I find that suspicious. My returned call
went to voicemail, in which I requested to stop calling my number with names of people 1

do not know. Here is verification of the calls:

+1 402-200-3586

£ incts £

sy
W 1201PM

Cetpitmges e 2 dtets . L

1a9am

Fh s epe L Ve @ e

%

Fosians bk 79

e o 1VI26 AM
©

Y M edeat

Despite many unanswered questions, it appears an updated informa pauperis
application is warranted and is thus attached. This Court should grant rehearing to provide

for a decision by the Court with a full complement of Members given the significance of this
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case on the nation as a whole. Lives are on the line, America is at stake. This Court has the
jurisdiction to help Americans win the war against home-grown terrorism.
Assistance is requested.

FREEEREFARS L RAR A bpohD

For the foregoing reasons, the petition for rehearing should be granted.

Respectfully submitted,

@

Tracie Mitchem-Green

ProSe Petitioner

P.O. Box 521

Yonkers, NY 10710

(803) 361-0602

Email: drgreen@myyahoo.com

April 1, 2024
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CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL
1 hereby certify that this petition for rehearing is presented in good faith and not for delay.

Tracie Mi¥chem-Green

ProSe Petitioner
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No. 23-6591

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Tracie | Gregu — PETITIONER
vs:
US Bank Nationak Association et al — RESPONDENT(S)
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for rehearing
without prépayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis. -

Petitioner has previously been gr. anted leave to proceed in forma
pauperis in the following court(s):
Lexington County Courthouse
US District Court of South Carolina
US Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit
Supreme Court-of the United States -

Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

-A"copy of the order of _.appot(lent is appended.

_Slgnat_ure ,






AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION

IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

I, Tracie L. Mitcheni-Green, am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of my
motion to proceed in forma pauperis, 1 state that because of my poverty [ am unable to pay the

costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe 1 am entitled 1o redress.

1. For bath you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of
the foliowing sources dwring the past 12 months Adjust any amount that was received
weekly, biweekly, gquarterly, semfannually, or annually to show the menthly rate. Use gross

amounts, that is; amounts before auv deductions for taxes or otherwise,

Income source Average monthly amount during Amount expected
the past 12 months next month
You Spouse You Spouse
Employment $5.972 $0 $3.082 S¢
Self-employment 51 $0 $0 30
income from real property 0 $0 $0 )
{such as rental incoms)
Interest and dividends $1 $0 $0 S0
Gifis $0 $0 $0 50
Alimony %0 $0 S0 $0
Child Support {annual $5280)  $440 $0 $440 $0
Retirement (such as social S§167 $0 30 56
security, pensions,
annuities, insurance)
Disability (such as social $0 50 $0 50
security. insurance payments)
Unempioyment payments %0 $0 50 S0
Public-assistance $177{SNAPY  $0 $245 (SNAPY S0
{such as welfare)
ther (specify): Tax $404 30 80 =t
fund/ nt e with
retirement)
Total monthly income:  $8162 $C $3767 $0




{

2. List your employment history for the past two years, imost recent first.  (Gross monthly pay
is before taxes or other deductions.}

Employer Address Dates of Gross monthly pay
Employment

MNSHealth 20E 4278t NewYork i222.Present ~  $2082

Lexingion Saisaritas 5135 Sunset Bivd, SC 10022-12722 $500 ]

Chicken Salad Chick 5135 Sunset Bivd, SC 8/22-9122 3758

Wzart _online 2022 $232,

3, List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first.
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of Gross monthly pay
Employment
NA S
$
8,

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $61.00 .
Below, state any money yau or vour spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial
institution.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings)  Amount you have Amount your spouse has

Checking/Savings $567.02/298802___ S0,
Checkings $13.50/0, $,
Checking/Savings $1.150.05 s
SavingsMhA $0.17/11.43 g

] {Say - $1.32 g
Checking $5100.82 3$

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing
and ordinary household furnishings. . : :

D Home - D Other real estate’
Value Being litigated__ Value NA

D Motor Vehicle #1 < - D Motor Vehicle #2
Year, make & model 2004 Toyota Sequoia Year, make & model NA
Value $5000 Value

D Other assets
Description NA,

Value




6. State every person, business, or organization cwing you or your spouse money, and the

amount owed.
Person owing you or Amotunt owed to you Amount owed to your spouse
yOour sgouse money
NA {Tax status unknown) g $

$

7. State the persons who rely on you or vour spouse for support.  Fer minor children, list initiats
instead of names (e.g. "1.5." instead of “John, Smith™),
Name Relationship Age
CG Son 17

&. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or
annually to show the monthly rate. :

You Your spouse
Rent or honie-morigage payment
{include lot rented for mobile home) SliyHomelessShefter $NA___
Are real estate taxes included? DYes D NoNA
Is property insurance induded? D Yes D NoNA
tilities {electricity, heating fuel,
water, sewer, and telephone) $315 $
Home maintenance {repairs and upkeap) $0 $
Food $255 3
Clothing $200 b
Laundry and dry-cleaning $100 $

Medical and dental expenses S0 %




You Your spouse

Transportaton {not Including motor vehicle paymenits) $400 $

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc.  $100 $

Insurance (not deducted froin wages or included in mortgage payments}

Homeowner's or renter's $heinglitizated . &

Life o 40 [y

Health ‘ L $0__ $

Motor Vehicle ‘ " $67582 $
™.

Other: ' $0 $

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

{specify): : $0. $

Installment payments

Motor Vehicle » - %0 $
Credit card(s) - $534 $
Department store{s) $0 $

Other: Retirement loan/*Personal $44 /7400 $
loan{*unable, pay whatl can) : :

Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others $0 $

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession,

or farm {attach datailed statement) $0 $
Other (specify): Tithe and Offering(10%aef{ $310 4
incomel

Total monthly expenses: $3334 %




9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your
assets or liabilities during the next 12 months?
‘XD Yes DNo If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid - or will you he paying - an attorney any money for services in
connection with this case, including the completion of this form? D Yas XD No

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the artorney’s name, address, and telephone number:
Unable to pay and cautious about another deraiiment attempt as described in
Writ of Certiorari to US District Court of South Carolina. However, 1 am in
need of an attorney.

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a
paralegal or a typist} any money for services in connection with this case, including the
completion of this form?

D Yes xD No

if yes, how much? __I do have expenses related to document preparation and
mailing. Approximately $200+ monthly with both the State of South Carolina
foreclosure case {No.2022CP3200784, US Bank vs Tracie Green, et al) and this
Supreme Court Case (23-6591, Tracie Green vs US Bapk, et al) occurring
simultanecusly.

If yes, state the person’'s name, address, and telephone number: NA

12, Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of
this case,

Currently, 1 live in 2 Homeless Shelter. Due to terrorism experienced since 2017, 1
exited Nursing (direct patient care) to keep the public safe, which severely affected
my finances. Now that the government has been made aware of the terrorism, the
terrorist are iess likely to hurt anymore of my patients. However, the financial
targeting against me is intense (i.e. high vehicle insurance, etc). The terrorism.
coupled with the suspected murderous attempt on my life [and my child if present]
has taken a negative toll on my health and inceme. {It is suspected the terrorist are
respousible for the death of Cristopher Washington, and the targeting of his mother
Donna Washington Farmer.} HELP 1S REQUESTED TODAY. PLEASE NOTIFY THE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE.

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

correct. Executed on April 1, 2024

Fay

{Signature)



Tracie Mitchem-Green

9. As allotted by the demands of both the State of South Carolina foreclosure case
{N0.2022CP3200784, US Bank vs Tracie Green, etal) and this Supreme Court Case {23-6591,
Tracie Green vs US Bank, et al) and my health, | desire to increase my income,

With the assistance of social services, | expect to locate an apartment.



